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          1 MILE        3 MILES        5 MILES

POPULATION       12,225      114,198      276,808

HOUSEHOLDS        5,523        49,721      119,678

AVG HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME    $82,399      $86,483      $88,313

DAYTIME 
POPULATION      13,761      102,711      239,937

Features
•	 Brand new proposed retail development in a high-traffic area near 

LA Fitness, Sam’s Club, Texas Roadhouse, and Bob Evans.
•	 Up to 7,124 SF available for lease, including drive-thru 

opportunities.
•	 Lot A is fully leased.
•	 Lots B and C are special land use approved.
•	 Prime location with high visibility and strong neighboring tenants - 

ideal for retail, food service, or specialty use. 
 

Availability
•	 Lot B: 2,288 SF + Drive-thru
•	 Lot C: 4,836 SF+ Drive-thru

Address
31327 Gratiot Avenue
Roseville, MI 48066

Demographics (2024)Area Tenants
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STACKING LANE STORAGE - 702 LF (35 SPACES)
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5' ACCESSORY REAR SETBACK

127' GRATIOT FRONT YARD SETBACK

10' ROW PARKING SETBACK

127' GRATIOT FRONT YARD SETBACK

10' ROW PARKING SETBACK
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EXISTING SIGN TO
REMAIN

PROPOSED
VACUUM

PRODUCER (TYP.)

EXISTING SIGN TO
REMAIN

DRIVEWAY CLEARANCE
TRIANGLE (15 FT X 15 FT)
(TYP.)

PROPOSED
FREESTANDING SIGN

PROPOSED
FLAGPOLE

LIMIT OF
EXISTING WALL
TO REMAIN

PROPOSED
ORDER STATION

PROPOSED
ATTENDANT BOOTH
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PROPOSED TRASH
ENCLOSURE

LOT B
AREA: 35,023 SF

(0.80 AC)

LOT A
AREA: 57,618 SF

(1.32 AC)

PROPOSED PATIO
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LOT C
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(1.42 AC)
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SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED CURB

PROPOSED BUILDING

PROPOSED CONCRETE

SETBACK LINE

PROPOSED BUILDING DOORS

PROPERTY LINE

LAND USE AND ZONING
PID: 14-04-451-007

GENERAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (B-3)

PROPOSED USE

FAST FOOD SIT-DOWN RESTAURANT PERMITTED USE

DRIVE-THRU SPECIAL LAND USE

RETAIL PERMITTED USE

MOTOR VEHICLE WASH PERMITTED USE

ZONING REQUIREMENT REQUIRED PROPOSED (LOT A) PROPOSED (LOT B) PROPOSED (LOT C)

MINIMUM LOT AREA N/A 57,618 SF (1.32 AC) 35,023 SF (0.80 AC) 62,192 SF (1.42 AC)

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH N/A 209.5 FT 127.8 FT 227.6 FT

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 4 STORIES (50 FT) < 4 STORIES (50 FT) < 4 STORIES (50 FT) < 4 STORIES (50 FT)

MINIMUM GRATIOT FRONT YARD SETBACK 127 FT(1) 157.2 FT 177.9 FT 176.0 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK 10(2) 10.0 FT 15.8 FT 27.3 FT

MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 20 FT 55.7 FT 116.8 FT 116.8 FT

DRIVE-THRU ROW SETBACK 60 FT N/A 80.0 FT 77.6 FT

DRIVE-THRU OBSCURING WALL LOCATION ABUTTING R & B-3 N/A NOT PROVIDED (W) NOT PROVIDED (W)

DRIVE-THRU DRIVEWAY FROM INTERSECTION 60 FT N/A PROVIDED PROVIDED

RESIDENTIAL SCREENING WALL ABUTTING R EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING

ACCESSORY FROM PRINCIPAL 4 FT PROVIDED PROVIDED PROVIDED

ACCESSORY FROM SIDE YARD LINE 2 FT 73.4 FT N/A 61.9 FT

ACCESSORY FROM REAR YARD LINE 5 FT 64.7 FT N/A 24.2 FT

ROW PARKING SETBACK 10 FT 10.0 FT 10.0 FT 10.0 FT

DRIVEWAY CLEARANCE TRIANGLE 15 FT X 15 FT PROVIDED PROVIDED PROVIDED

FLAGPOLE SETBACK FROM ROW 30 FT(3) 46.4 FT N/A N/A

(W)
(EN)
(1)
(2)

(3)

WAIVER
EXISTING NON-CONFORMITY
§ 370(2)(h) - MEASURED FROM CENTERLINE OF ROAD
§ 370(2)(i) - IF STRUCTURES CONTAINS OPENINGS, SIDE YARDS OF NOT LESS THAN 10 FT IN WIDTH SHALL BE
PROVIDED
§ 370-100(2) - LOCATED NO CLOSER THAN 1/2 THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE ROW AND PRINCIPAL BUILDING
(60.0 FT DISTANCE) (0.5) = 30 FT FLAGPOLE SETBACK FROM ROW

 OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS (LOT A)
CODE SECTION REQUIRED PROPOSED

§ 370-76 AUTOMATIC WASH PARKING: 31 VACUUM

1 SPACE PER EMPLOYEE 11 REGULAR

(3 EMPLOYEE) (1 SPACE/EMPLOYEE) = 3 SPACES 42 TOTAL SPACES

§ 370-76(B) AUTOMATIC WASH STACKING: 35 SPACES

5 TIMES THE MAX CAPACITY OF AUTO WASH

(7 MAX CAPACITY) (5) = 35 STACKING SPACES

§ 370-76(B) STACKING SPACE DIMENSIONS: 12 FT X 18 FT

8 FT X 18 FT

§ 370-77(B) 90° PARKING: 9 FT X 19 FT

9 FT X 19 FT W/22 FT AISLE W/ 24 FT AISLE

§ 370-78(H)(1) LOADING:

10 SF PER EACH FRONT FT OF BUILDING TO OCCUR

(30.0 FRONT FT) (10 SF) = 300 SF LOADING OFF HOURS

OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS (LOT C)
CODE SECTION REQUIRED PROPOSED

§ 370-76 FAST FOOD SIT-DOWN PARKING: 66 SPACES

1 SPACE FOR EVERY 2 SEATS

(95 SEATS)(1)(1 SPACE/2 SEATS) = 48 SPACES

PLUS 1 SPACE FOR EMPLOYEES

(5 EMPLOYEE) (1 SPACE/EMPLOYEE) = 5 SPACES

TOTAL = 48 + 5 = 53 SPACES

§ 370-76(B) FAST FOOD STACKING: 25 SPACES

10 SPACES

§ 370-76(B) STACKING SPACE DIMENSIONS: 12 FT X 18 FT

8 FT X 18 FT

§ 370-77(B) 90° PARKING: 9 FT X 19 FT

9 FT X 19 FT W/22 FT AISLE W/ 24 FT AISLE

§ 370-78(H)(1) LOADING:

10 SF PER EACH FRONT FT OF BUILDING TO OCCUR

(62.8 FRONT FT) (10 SF) = 628 SF LOADING OFF HOURS

(1) ASSUMED 95 SEATS FOR FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PARKING
CALCULATIONS

OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS (LOT B)
CODE SECTION REQUIRED PROPOSED

§ 370-76 FAST FOOD SIT-DOWN PARKING: 40 SPACES

1 SPACE FOR EVERY 2 SEATS

(45 SEATS)(1)(1 SPACE/2 SEATS) = 23 SPACES

PLUS 1 SPACE FOR EMPLOYEES

(4 EMPLOYEE) (1 SPACE/EMPLOYEE) = 4 SPACES

TOTAL = 23 + 4 = 27 SPACES

§ 370-76(B) FAST FOOD STACKING: 11 SPACES

10 SPACES

§ 370-76(B) STACKING SPACE DIMENSIONS: 12 FT X 18 FT

8 FT X 18 FT

§ 370-77(B) 90° PARKING: 9 FT X 19 FT

9 FT X 19 FT W/22 FT AISLE W/ 24 FT AISLE

§ 370-78(H)(1) LOADING:

10 SF PER EACH FRONT FT OF BUILDING TO OCCUR

(28.7 FRONT FT) (10 SF) = 287 SF LOADING OFF HOURS

(1) ASSUMED 45 SEATS FOR FAST FOOD PARKING CALCULATIONS
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LOT C: LOT C: 
AVAILABLEAVAILABLE

4,836 SF 4,836 SF 



38500 Woodward Ave, Suite 100
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304
248.855.6800
MidAmericaGrp.com
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The information contained herein has either been given to us by the owner of the property or obtained from sources that we deem reliable. We have no reason to doubt its accuracy but we do not guarantee it.

ROSEVILLE RETAIL

Developed By:

Gabe
Schuchman
Mid-America Real Estate - 
Michigan, Inc.
T: 248.855.6800
GSchuchman@MidAmericaGrp.com


